

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 78/2018

BRAJ BHUSHAN PRASAD SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34471/2018-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.34476/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Swastik Dalai, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings arising out of FIR dated 5.3.2014 bearing Economic Offence Police Station, F.I.R. No. 13 of 2014 (Special Case No.32 of 2014) during the pendency of the transfer petition.

Tag with Special Leave Petition(Criminal) Nos. 5469-5470 of 2017 arising out of Diary No. 15687 of 2017.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR