

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 553/2018

RANJEET KUMAR RAJAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLICATIONS FOR EX-PARTE STAY EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Cr.W.J.C. No. 89 of 2014 titled as Ranjeet Kumar Rajak versus State of Bihar and Others, pending in the High Court of Judicature at Patna.

There shall also be stay of further proceedings arising out of F.I.R. No. 23 of 2012 registered at the Economic Offence Wing Police Station, Patna, until further orders.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Criminal) Nos. 4934-4935 of 2017.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR