

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 24583/2018

DEEPAK KUMAR ABHISHEK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Defects not cured after specified period under ORDER III Rule 8 (VII).

Defects not cured yet.)

Date : 22-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 3rd December, 2018 passed in Chambers this Court granted two weeks' time to the counsel for the petitioner to re-file the matter, which has not been done.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted further period of four weeks' time to cure the defects and re-file the matter.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER