

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).506/2019

JHAKARI RAM @ JHAKHARI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.146245/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.146249/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

With

TP(Cr1.)No.529/2019

(For admission and IA No.149972/2019 - Ex-parte stay and IA No.149973/2019 - Exemption from filing O.T.

Date : 27-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Miss Ekta Bharati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(Cr1.)No.506/2019

One week's time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file a copy of the F.I.R.

Mr. Gopal Singh, the standing counsel for the State of Bihar is directed to remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR