

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).100/2020

RAM CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.27344/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.27345/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No.104/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28475/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.28476/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Cr1.A.Nos.490-491/2018 @ SLP(Cr1.)Nos.4934-4935/2017 etc.

In the meantime, further proceedings of Special Case No.24 of 2013 arising out of FIR of Economic Offence Police Station Case No.14/2013, titled `State vs. Ram Chandra Sharma', and Special Case No.29 of 2013 arising out of FIR of Economic Offence Police Station Case No.20/2013 titled `State vs. Bhubneshwar Prasad Singh', both pending before the Court of Special Judge Vigilance-1 Patna, shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR