

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 1151/2021 in T.P.(Cr1.) No. 100/2020

RAM CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43567/2021-RESTORATION
IA No. 43567/2021 - RESTORATION)

WITH

MA 1152/2021 in T.P.(Cr1.) No. 104/2020 (XVI-A)

IA No. 43562/2021 - RESTORATION)

Date : 21-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pending consideration of the applications filed. The petitioner to file the spare copies before the Registry. On such spare copied being filed, the applications shall be put up before this Court.

In the meanwhile, permission is also granted to serve the standing counsel for the State of Bihar.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER