

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Crl) No. 491/2023

SATYENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137195/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.137196/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with T.P.(Crl.) No. 48/2018.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of the
proceedings arising out of the FIR No. 7/2014.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR