

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 296/2024

ISHWAR DAYAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75540/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.75541/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Guru Sharan Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Andan Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners,
list the matter after three weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)